Constituency focal point/contact details
1. Business and industry non-governmental organizations (BINGO)

International Chamber of Commerce
Mr. Carlos Busquets
Policy Manager
Environment and Energy; Biosociety
38, cours Albert I
75008 Paris, France
Tel.: +33 149 532975
Fax: +33 149 53 28 59
E-mail: cbs@jiccwbo.org

2. Environmental non-governmental organizations (ENGO)

Climate Action Network - International Secretariat
Mr David Turnbull
U.S. Climate Action Network
1326 14th Street, NW
20005 Washington D.C., United States of America
Tel.: +1 202 609 9846
Fax: +1 202 536 5503
E-mail: dturnbull@climatenetwork.org

3. Farmers *

International Federation of Agricultural Producers
Mr. Valerio Lucchesi
Policy Officer
60, Rue Saint Lazare
75009 Paris, France
Tel : +33 1 45260553
Fax : +33 1 48747212
E-mail : valerio.lucchesi@ifap.org

4. Indigenous peoples organizations (IPO)

International Alliance of Indigenous-Tribal Peoples of the Tropical Forests
Mr. Max Ooft
Policy Officer
c/o Bureau VIDS (Bureau of the Association of Indigenous Village Leaders in Suriname)
Verlengde Gemenelandsweg 18d
Paramaribo, Suriname (South America)
Tel.: +597 520130
Cell: +597 885 8921
Fax: +597 465398
E-mail: ooftmax@sr.net or ooftmax@hotmail.com

Mr. Benjamin Powless

55 Aylmer Ave, Apt 2

Ottawa, Ontario K1S 2X2 Canada
Tel.: +1 613 614 4219

E-mail: powless@gmail.com
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5. Local government and municipal authorities (LGMA)

ICLEI — Local Governments for Sustainability
Mr. Yunus Arikan
Manager, Cities Climate Center
ICLEI Bonn Center
Kaiser-Friedrich-Str. 7
53113 Bonn, Germany
Tel.: +49 228 976 299 20
Fax: +49 228 976 299 01
E-mail: climate.center@iclei.org

6. Research and independent non-governmental organizations (RINGO)

Centre for European Policy Studies
Ms. Monica Alessi
Co-ordinator Climate Strategies
Centre for European Policy Studies
Climate Strategies secretariat
Place du Congres 1
1000, Brussels, Belgium
Tel.: +32 2 2293926
Fax: +32 22194151
Mob: +32 472 72 1868
E-mail: ringos@ceps.eu; monica.alessi@ext.ceps.eu

7. Trade Unions non-governmental organizations (TUNGO)

International Trade Unions Confederation
Ms. Anabella Rosemberg
Sustainable Development — Occupational Health
Policy Officer
15, Rue Laperouse
75016 Paris, France
Tel.: +33 1 55373737
Fax: +33 1 47549828
E-mail: rosemberg@tuac.org

8. Women and Gender *

GenderCC - Women for Climate Justice
Ms. Gotelind Alber
Anklamer Str. 38,
D-10115 Berlin, Germany
Tel: +49 30 21982175
Mobile: +49 151 15240802
E-mail: g.alber@gendercc.net
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9. Youth (YOUNGO) *

Mr. Sébastien Duyck

60 Route de Geneve, 17

69140 Rillieux, France

Tel: +31 633686623

E-mail: sebastien@youthclimate.org

Mr. Rishikesh Ram Bhandary

Ram Kuti No. 4

Kamaladi Ganesh

Kathmandu, Nepal

Tel: +977 1 4242021

Tel: +977 0 9808130254

E-mail: rishikesh@youthclimate.org

* Provisional Constituency
Based on their request, the above three groups are recognized as constituencies on a provisoinal basis
pending a final decision of their status before COP 17.
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